

POLICY SCHEDULE



Diamond Holding Oy
c/o Aeropole Oy
Teknobulevardi 3-5
01530 Vantaa
FINLAND

Insured
Diamond Holding Oy
c/o Aeropole Oy
Teknobulevardi 3-5
01530 Vantaa
FINLAND

Print Date 2024-04-15	Policy No GA1161024	Policy Period 2024-05-29 - 2025-05-28
BP Code 30390	OI Code 30390	

Insured Aircraft
Reg.mark: OH-WOW Type: DIAMOND DA40NG MTOM: 1310

Coverage	Period	Sum Insured/Limit	Deductible	Premium
Hull				
Full Flight Risk	2024-05-29 - 2025-05-28	EUR 420,000	EUR 4,500	EUR 4,084
Deducted:				
No Claim Bonus 20%				

Hull deductible not applicable in respect of total loss

Liability	Period	Sum Insured/Limit	Deductible	Premium
Third Party Legal Liability	2024-05-29 - 2025-05-28	SDR 3,000,000	EUR 110	EUR 350
Passenger Legal Liability	2024-05-29 - 2025-05-28	SDR 250,000	EUR 0	EUR 352
No of insured passenger seats:		3		

Accident	Period	Sum Insured/Limit	Deductible	Premium
Crew Disablement	2024-05-29 - 2025-05-28	EUR 30,000	EUR 0	EUR 30
No of insured crew seats:		1		
Crew Death	2024-05-29 - 2025-05-28	EUR 30,000	EUR 0	EUR 129
No of insured crew seats:		1		
Passenger Disablement	2024-05-29 - 2025-05-28	EUR 30,000	EUR 0	EUR 56
No of insured passenger seats:		3		
Passenger Death	2024-05-29 - 2025-05-28	EUR 30,000	EUR 0	EUR 251
No of insured passenger seats:		3		

Premium Amount	EUR 5,252
Ins. Premium Tax FINLAND 24%	EUR 1,148
Total Amount	EUR 6,400

Policy Terms and Conditions
General Aviation Insurance Policy Wording HDIGA:01 January 2019

Special Conditions

Geographical Area: Europe
Law and jurisdiction: FINLAND
Uses: Other 100 %

Uses: Flight Training and rental by qualified pilots

HDI Global Specialty SE Sveuge filial
Reg No: 516402-6345
Hantverkargatan 25, P.O. Box 22085
SE-104 22 Stockholm, Sweden
Phone +46 8 617 54 00

Registered in Germany
Registered Office: Podbielskistraße 396
D-30659 Hannover, Germany
www.hdi-specialty.com

Authorized and regulated by BAFIN

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE



INSURED	POLICY		
Diamond Holding Oy c/o Aeropole Oy Teknobulevardi 3-5 01530 Vantaa FINLAND	Reference	Period	Geographical Area
	GA1161024	2024-05-29 - 2025-05-28	Europe
	INSURED AIRCRAFT		
	Reg.mark	Type of aircraft	No of passengers
	OH-WOW	DIAMOND DA40NG	3
Additional Insured: 1) Aeropole Oy, 2) Aeropole Denmark ApS, 3) Aeropole France SAS			

THIRD PARTY LEGAL LIABILITY INSURANCE

In force 2024-05-29 - 2025-05-28

Limits of Indemnity

Combined Single limit Bodily Injury/Property Damage any one accident in all SDR 3,000,000

PASSENGER LEGAL LIABILITY INSURANCE

In force 2024-05-29 - 2025-05-28

Limits of Indemnity

Bodily Injury, each passenger each occurrence SDR 250,000

The coverage is in accordance with EU regulation (EC) 785/2004 in respect of Third Party Legal Liability and Passenger Legal Liability (incl. Baggage and Cargo).

To whom it may concern

This is to certify that an insurance contract has been signed between the Insurer and the Insured in accordance with the above stated information. The Insurance is valid for the Insured as owner and/or user of the Insured Aircraft subject to all terms, definitions, conditions, limitations and exclusions of the Policy.

HDI GLOBAL SPECIALTY SE

Sverige filial

(Insurer)

HDI Global Specialty SE Sverige filial
Reg No: 516402-6345
Hantverkargatan 25, P. O. Box 22085
SE-104 22 Stockholm, Sweden
Phone +46 8 617 54 00

Registered in Germany
Registered Office: Podbielskistraße 398
D-30659 Hannover, Germany
www.hdi-specialty.com

Authorized and regulated by BAFin